#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Business Financial Services, Inc.		03/18/2011	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Credit Management Company	
Street Address:	212 Noblestron Road	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15205	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73753627	СМС

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (919)829-9696 **Phone**: 9198294309

Email: tmgroup@hutchlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Devon E. White, Hutchison Law Group

Address Line 1: 5410 Trinity Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACAD.00051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Devon E. White
Signature:	/dew/

900209557 TRADEMARK REEL: 004679 FRAME: 0362

Date:	12/14/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Credit Management Company - GE Release#page1.tif source=Credit Management Company - GE Release#page2.tif source=Credit Management Company - GE Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004679 FRAME: 0363

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of this \_\_ day of March, 2011 between Credit Management Company., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Grantor") and GE Business Financial Services Inc. (f/k/a Merrill Lynch Capital, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.), in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Lenders party to the Credit Agreement (defined below) ("Grantee"):

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain First Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of March 26, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Academy Association, Inc. (f/k/a Eli Research, Inc.), a North Carolina corporation ("Borrower"), the Lenders party thereto and Grantee, as administrative agent; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated December 3, 2010 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office, Grantor granted to the Grantee a security interest in certain collateral described therein (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Borrower has fully satisfied its obligations under the Credit Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby (i) terminates, cancels and RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the security interests granted to Grantee pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, including each of the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth in Exhibit 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference and the registrations thereof and applications therefor, as applicable and (ii) re-assigns all of its right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral to Grantor.

Grantee agrees to provide Grantor with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of Grantee's security interest in the released Trademark Collateral and to take all further actions and provide to Grantor and its legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instructions reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and efficiently effectuate the purposes of this Release). Grantee hereby authorizes Grantor and its agents, attorneys and other designees to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has duly executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004679 FRAME: 0364

## GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.

(f/k/a Merrill Lynch Capital, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.), as Administrative Agent

Name: K

Kirk E. Sonnefeld

Title:

Duly Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 004679 FRAME: 0365

# Exhibit 1 Credit Management Company GE Capital Lien Release

73/753,627

TRADEMARK REEL: 004679 FRAME: 0366

**RECORDED: 12/14/2011**